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Race order HEATS
1  Pee Wee 50 Group 1

1) 21 Jeffrey Wells

 Pee Wee 50 Group 4

1) 1 Dominic DeMario

2  65cc Mod A

1) 128 Deven Pursell

2) 30 Devin Konnoff

 65cc Mod  C

1) 103M Jacob Cascio

2) 102E Dominic DeMario

3  85cc Mod A

1) 77 Darrell Ponton

2) 412 Hunter Brooks

3) 1 Brandon Green

4) 07 Allison Stacey

5) 128 Deven Pursell

 85cc Mod B

1) 10N Mike Lampe

4 Form 100 Youth Mod A

back row 1) 10 Brandon Green

Form 100 Sport Mod

1) 922 Chris Krusemann

2) 5 Kenny Wilinson

3) 101F David Larkin



2

5 Super Senior A +50 Heat 1

1) 91w John Larson

2)

3)

4)

5) 11V Curt Brooks

6 Super Senior A +50 Heat 2

1) 30N Perry Smith

2) 201J Brad Raymond

3) 16 Craig Ferguson

4) 31Z Dennis Cameron

5) 98R Don Bailey

7 Super Senior B+50
front row 1)

2) 37 JP Rankin

Super Senior C+50
back row 1) 475G Dirk Stanley

2)

3) 11 Donald Smith

4)

5) 482G Ray Turner

6)

7)

8 251-Open A Heat 1

1)

2) 56 Damon Coca

3)

4)

9 251-Open A Heat 2

 1)

2) 92 Casey Yarrow

3) 58 Life Kelley

4)

18Q Gene Fitzsimmons

41A Dorrey Ingoglia

48h Donnie Darrah

31 Ted Tamagni

265N Richard Dermody

371 Eric Lindauer

156T Ken Kutaka

63 David Tishma

56y Tony Meiring

96L Aaron Colton

21X Marcus Fragoso

66Y Dominic Colindres



3

10 251- Open B

1) 90g Chris Baker

2)

3) 201J Brad Raymond

251- Open C

1)

2) 10 Brandon Green

3) 222G Beau Thompson

11 Senior A+40

1)

2) 27E Rob McCarty

3)

Senior B+40

1) 4V Scott Taylor

2)

3) 90G Chris Baker

4) 66VJim (Bub) Monaco

12 Vet A+30
front row 1)

2) 14M Joe McCoy

3) 77V Jason Craven

4) 68 Paul Herman

Vet B+30
back row 1)

2)

13 Vintage A Heat 1

1)

2)

3) 39J Dale Hanson

4) 26M Bill McDonnell

5) 1 Robert McDonnell

51 Casey Cahoon

771E Keith Eusebio

12e Anthony DeMario

31 Ted Tamagni

61C Kevin Keeran

31 Ted Tamagni

43G Robert Bacosa Jr

22Q Jeff Sphor

44C Perri Turner



4
6)

 
14 Vintage A Heat 2

1) 30N Perry Smith

2) 13V Mike Fowler

3) 16 Greg Ferguson

4)

5) 98R Don Bailey

15 Vintage B

1) 45N Mitch Gallagher

2) 96N Richard Evans

3)

4) 37 JP Rankin

5)

6)

Vintage C

back row 1) 00 Don Clancy

2)

3)

16 250 Vintage

1) 26M William McDonnell

2)

3) 48F Steve Beretta

4) 13V Mike Fowler

5)

17 250 Mod A

1)

250 Mod B

1)

2) 17Z Dominic Monaco

3)

4)

37N Randy Brunelli

98 Matt Rohr

41M Doug Cohon

10N Tim Lampe

22N Dave Keil

27 Travis Gio

77Y  Timothy Skov

156T Ken Kutaka

77X Timothy Skov

51 Casey Cahoon



5

5)

18 250 Mod C

1)

2)

3) 10 Brandon Green

4) 57 James Bruno

5)

6) 51 Allison Stacey

7)

19 Pro

1)

2)

3) 44E Nick Armstrong

4)

5)

6) 12 Brad Baker

7)

20 Pro

1)

2)

3) 74Z Rodney Spencer

4)

5) 92 Casey Yarrow

6) 94J Kyle Jones

7)  

21 Pro

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6) 58Z Jessie Sanchez

7)

250A Alexandra Fabbiani

112A Dominic Fabbiani

74 Ralph Ribera

63 David Tishman

95Z Austin Scaggs

93L Aaron Colton

33E Mikey Avila

80 Stevie Bonsey

9 Jared Mees

98 Kayle Kolkman

26Y Danielle Caldeira

66Y Dominic Colindres

22 Bobby Caldeira

30 Bronson Bauman

56Y Tony Meiring

67E Chris Borgas



6

22 Pro

1)

2) 17Y Cole Crowley

3) 16Y DW Sanchez

4)

5) 27 Rob Pearson

6) 77V James Monaco

7)

1-2 tr from heat to Main 8

2 Semis

3-6 to Semi

1-2 from each Semi tr to Main 4

51Z Shawn Raggio

66V Briar Bauman



Pro Semi 1 results Results
1) 74Z Rodney Spencer 1.44.71
2) 94J Kyle Jones
3) 92 Casey Yarrow
4) 17Y Cole Crowley
5) 77V  James Monaco
6)
7) 16Y DW Sanchez
8)
9)

10)
11)

Pro Semi 2 1.47.28
1)
2) 44E Nick Armstrong
3)
4) 58Z Jessie Sanchez
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

10)
11)

26Y Danielle Caldeira

51Z Shawn Raggio

80 Stevie Bonsey

95Z Austin Scaggs

67E Chris Borgas
93L Aaron Colton
22 Bobby Caldeira

66Y Dominic Colindres



Race order MAINS
1  Pee Wee 50 Group 1

1) 21 Jeffrey Wells

 Pee Wee 50 Group 4

1)

2  65cc Mod A

1)

2)

 65cc Mod  C

1)

2)

3  85cc Mod A

1) 07 Allison Stacey

2)

3) 412 Hunter Brooks

4) 1 Brandon Green

5)

 85cc Mod B

1)

4 Form 100 Youth Mod A
back row 1) 10 Brandon Green

Form 100 Sport Mod

1)

2)

3)

1 Dominic DeMario

128 Deven Pursell

30 Devin Konnoff

103M Jacob Cascio

102E Dominic DeMario

77 Darrell Ponton

128 Deven Pursell

10N Mike Lampe

5 Kenny Wilinson

101F David Larkin

922 Chris Krusemann



5 Super Senior A +50 

1) 30N Perry Smith

2)

3) 31Z Dennis Cameron

4) 11V Curt Brooks

5) 91w John Larson

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

6 Super Senior B+50
front row 1)

2) 37 JP Rankin

Super Senior C+50
back row 1)

2) 482G Ray Turner

3)

4)

5) 11 Donald Smith

6) 475G Dirk Stanley

7)

7 251-Open A 

1)

2)

3) 92 Casey Yarrow

4) 56 Damon Coca

5)

6)

41A Dorrey Ingoglia

48h Donnie Darrah

18Q Gene Fitzsimmons

31 Ted Tamagni

265N Richard Dermody

156T Ken Kutaka

371 Eric Lindauer

63 David Tishma

66Y Dominic Colindres

56y Tony Meiring

21X Marcus Fragoso

93L Aaron Colton



7) 58 Life Kelley

 8)

8 251- Open B

1) 90g Chris Baker

2)

3) 201J Brad Raymond

251- Open C

1)

2) 93 Beau Thompson

3) 10 Brandon Green

9 Senior A+40

1)

2) 27E Rob McCarty

3)

Senior B+40

1) 90G Chris Baker

2) 66V Jim (Bub) Monaco

3)

4) 4V Scott Taylor

5) 66VJim (Bub) Monaco

10 Pro Semi

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

51 Casey Cahoon

771E Keith Eusebio

12e Anthony DeMario

31 Ted Tamagni



11 Pro Semi

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

12 Pro Dash

1)

2)

3)

4)

13 Vet A+30
front row 1) 77V Jason Craven

2) 68 Paul Herman

3)

4) 14M Joe McCoy

Vet B+30

back row 1)

2)

66V Briar Bauman

33E Mikey Avila

9 Jared Mees

56Y Tony Meiring

61C Kevin Keeran

31 Ted Tamagni

43G Robert Bacosa Jr



14 Vintage A 

1) 1 Robert McDonnell

2) 30N Perry Smith

3) 39J Dale Hanson

4)

5)

6) 13V Mike Fowler

7)

 8) 16 Greg Ferguson

9)

10) 26M Bill McDonnell

11)

15 Vintage B

1)

2) 45N Mitch Gallagher

3)

4) 96N Richard Evans

5)

6) 37 JP Rankin

Vintage C
back row 1)

2) 00 Don Clancy

3)

16 250 Vintage

98 Matt Rohr

37N Randy Brunelli

22Q Jeff Sphor

44C Perri Turner

41M Doug Cohon

22N Dave Keil

10N Tim Lampe

190G Travis Gio



1) 26M William McDonnell

2) 13V Mike Fowler

3)

4)

5) 48F Steve Beretta

17 250 Mod A

1)

250 Mod B

1) 17Z Dominic Monaco

2)

3)

4)

5)

18 250 Mod C

1) 51 Allison Stacey

2) 10 Brandon Green

3)

4) 57 James Bruno

5)

6)

0 7)

  19 Pro

1)

2)

3)

4)

5) 27 Rob Pearson

6) 12 Brad Baker

7)

8)

9) 74Z Rodney Spencer

156T Ken Kutaka

77Y  Timothy Skov

77Y Timothy Skov

51 Casey Cahoon

112A Dominic Fabbiani

74 Ralph Ribera

63 David Tishman

250A Alexandra Fabbiani

66V Briar Bauman

33E Mikey Avila

9 Jared Mees

56Y Tony Meiring

98 Kayle Kolkman

30 Bronson Bauman



10)

11) 94J Kyle Jones

12) 44E Nick Armstrong

80 Stevie Bonsey





127.75

125

1.22.18Meiring



1.20.28Colindres



Pro Dash

1)

2)

3)

4)

Pro Dash

1)

2)

3)

4)

Pro Dash

1)

2)

3)

4)

66V Briar Bauman

33E Mikey Avila

9 Jared Mees

56Y Tony Meiring

66V Briar Bauman

33E Mikey Avila

9 Jared Mees

56Y Tony Meiring

66V Briar Bauman

33E Mikey Avila

9 Jared Mees

56Y Tony Meiring



1.21.82

1.22.82

98R Don Bailey



58Z Jessie Sanchez

95Z Austin Scaggs 66Y Dominic Colindres

93L Aaron Colton 22 Bobby Caldeira

67E Chris Borgas



17Y Cole Crowley

92 Casey Yarrow 16Y DW Sanchez

77V  James Monaco

51Z Shawn Raggio

26Y Danielle Caldeira



Race order MAIN Results
1  Pee Wee 50 Group 1

1) 21 Jeffrey Wells

 Pee Wee 50 Group 4

1)

2  65cc Mod A

1)

2)

 65cc Mod  C

1)

2)

3  85cc Mod A

1) 1 Brandon Green

2) 07 Allison Stacey

3)

4)

5) 412 Hunter Brooks

 85cc Mod B

1)

4 Form 100 Youth Mod A

back row 1) 10 Brandon Green

Form 100 Sport Mod

1)

2)

3)

1 Dominic DeMario

128 Deven Pursell

30 Devin Konnoff

102E Dominic DeMario

103M Jacob Cascio

77 Darrell Ponton

128 Deven Pursell

10N Mike Lampe

5 Kenny Wilinson

922 Chris Krusemann

101F David Larkin



5 Super Senior A +50 

1) 11V Curt Brooks

2) 30N Perry Smith

3)

4)

5) 91w John Larson

6)

7) 31Z Dennis Cameron

8)

9)

10)

6 Super Senior B+50
front row 1)

2) 37 JP Rankin

Super Senior C+50
back row 1)

2) 475G Dirk Stanley

3) 11 Donald Smith

4)

5)

6) 482G Ray Turner

7)

7 251-Open A 

1)

2)

3)

4) 92 Casey Yarrow

5) 58 Life Kelley

6) 56 Damon Coca

7)
 8)

41A Dorrey Ingoglia

48h Donnie Darrah

18Q Gene Fitzsimmons

31 Ted Tamagni

265N Richard Dermody

63 David Tishma

371 Eric Lindauer

156T Ken Kutaka

56y Tony Meiring

66Y Dominic Colindres

93L Aaron Colton

21X Marcus Fragoso



8 251- Open B

1) 90g Chris Baker

2)

3) 201J Brad Raymond

251- Open C

1) 93Beau Thompson

2)

3) 10 Brandon Green

9 Senior A+40

1)

2)

3)

Senior B+40

1) 90G Chris Baker

2)

3) 4V Scott Taylor

4) 98Z Jim (Bub) Monaco

10 Vet A+30
front row 1) 68 Paul Herman

2) 14M Joe McCoy

3)

4) 77V Jason Craven

Vet B+30
back row 1)

2)

51 Casey Cahoon

771E Keith Eusebio

12e Anthony DeMario

31 Ted Tamagni

61C Kevin Keeran

43G Robert Bacosa Jr

31 Ted Tamagni



11 Vintage A 

1) 1 Robert McDonnell

2) 39J Dale Hanson

3) 30N Perry Smith

4)

5)

6) 26M Bill McDonnell

7)
 8) 13V Mike Fowler

9)

10)

12 Vintage B

1)

2)

3) 96N Richard Evans

4)

5) 37 JP Rankin

6) 45N Mitch Gallagher

Vintage C

1)

2) 00 Don Clancy

3)

13 250 Vintage

1) 26M William McDonnell

2)

3) 13V Mike Fowler

4)

5) 48F Steve Beretta

14 250 Mod A

1)

250 Mod B

1)

22Q Jeff Sphor

98 Matt Rohr

44C Perri Turner

37N Randy Brunelli

22N Dave Keil

41M Doug Cohon

10N Tim Lampe

190G Travis Gio

77Y  Timothy Skov

156T Ken Kutaka

77X Timothy Skov

51 Casey Cahoon



2) 17Z Dominic Monaco

3)

15 250 Mod C

1) 51 Allison Stacey

2)

3)

4)

5) 57 James Bruno

6)

7) 10 Brandon Green

16 Pro

1)

2)

3)

4) 12 Brad Baker

5)

6) 27 Rob Pearson

7) 74Z Rodney Spencer

8) 94J Kyle Jones

9)

10)

11) 44E Nick Armstrong

12)

112A Dominic Fabbiani

74 Ralph Ribera

63 David Tishman

250A Alexandra Fabbiani

66V Briar Bauman

98 Kayle Kolkman

9 Jared Mees

80 Stevie Bonsey

30 Bronson Bauman

56Y Tony Meiring

33E Mikey Avila



 85cc DTX A
 85cc DTX B Form 100 Sport Mod
 85cc DTX C

 Pee Wee 50 Group 1 Master 
 Pee Wee 50 Group 2 Super Senior A
 Pee Wee 50 Group 3 Super Senior B
 Pee Wee 50 Group 4 Super Senior C

 65cc Mod A
 65cc Mod B Knobby 150
 65cc Mod C Knobby 250
 85cc Mod A Knobby Open
 85cc Mod B Quad A
 85cc Mod C Quad B

Form 100 Youth Stk A Quad C
Form 100 Youth Stk B Open A Heat 1
Form 100 Youth Stk C Open A Heat 2

Form 100 Youth Mod A 450 Open B
Form 100 Youth Mod B 450 Open C
Form 100 Youth Mod C Super Moto

 Mini 65cc  DTX Senior A
Mini AM Senior B

Youth 125 Senior C
Quad Youth Vet A

Vet C
Vintage A Heat 1
Vintage A Heat 2

Vintage B
Vintage C

230
Junkyard 250

250 DTX
250 Mod A
250 Mod B
250 Mod C
Pro Heat 1
Pro Heat 2

Pushrod

Master  Vintage
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